

City Council Meeting

COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 33 SOUTH MAIN STREET, COLFAX, CA

Mayor Trinity Burruss $\,\cdot$ Mayor Pro Tem Kim Douglass Councilmembers \cdot Caroline McCully \cdot Larry Hillberg \cdot Sean Lomen

REGULAR MEETING POSTPONEMENT NOVEMBER 22, 2023

POSTPONEMENT NOTICE

The November 22, 2023 Regular Meeting of the Colfax City Council has been postponed to November 29, 2023.

I, Marguerite Bailey, City Clerk for the City of Colfax declare that this postponement notice was posted in accordance with the Brown Act at Colfax City Hall and the Colfax Post Office. The postponement notice is also available on the City website at <u>www.Colfax-ca.gov</u>

Margueite Bailey

Marguerite Bailey, City Clerk

Administrative Remedies must be exhausted prior to action being initiated in a court of law. If you challenge City Council action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at a public hearing described in this notice/agenda, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Clerk of the City of Colfax at, or prior to, said public hearing.



Colfax City Council Meetings are ADA compliant. If you need disability-related modification or accomodation including auxiliary aids or services to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk at (530) 346-2313 at least 72 hours prior to make arrangements for ensuring your accessibility.

Page 1 of 1